
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Actual Start Actual Finish

1 Project Award Date 0 days Mon 11/16/15 Mon 11/16/15 NA NA

2 Notice To Proceed Date 0 days Mon 11/30/15 Mon 11/30/15 NA NA

3 Develop Schedule 45 days Mon 11/16/15 Fri 1/15/16 1 Mon 11/16/... Fri 1/15/16

4 Develop EPSC Plan 4.2 wks Mon 2/1/16 Mon 2/29/16 1 Mon 2/1/16 Mon 2/29/16

5 Develop Value Engineering 21 days Mon 11/16/15 Mon 12/14/15 1 Mon
11/16/15

Mon 12/14/15

6 Develop Traffic Control Plan 5.8 wks Mon 1/4/16 Thu 2/11/16 1 Mon 1/4/16 Thu 2/11/16

7 Developed Steel Fabrication
Drawings

13 wks Tue 12/15/15 Mon 3/14/16 5 Tue 12/15/15 Mon 3/14/16

8 Develop Vermont Joint 
Fabrication Drawings

6 wks Tue 12/15/15 Mon 1/25/16 5 Tue 12/15/15 Mon 1/25/16

9 Develop Bridge/Approach 
Rail Fabrication Drawings

3 wks Mon 1/4/16 Fri 1/22/16 5 Mon 1/4/16 Fri 1/22/16

10 Develop Bearing Device 
Fabrication Drawings

3 wks Mon 1/4/16 Fri 1/22/16 5 Mon 1/4/16 Fri 1/22/16

11 Develop Precast Structure 
Fabrication Drawings

17 wks Tue 12/15/15 Mon 4/11/16 5 NA NA

12 Develop Retaining Walls 
Fabrication Drawings

9.6 wks Mon 11/30/15 Wed 2/3/16 2 Mon
11/30/15

Wed 2/3/16

13 Develop MSE Abutment 2 
Backfill System

2.4 wks Mon 1/4/16 Tue 1/19/16 2 Mon 1/4/16 Tue 1/19/16

14 EPSC Plan Review For 
Approval

21 days Tue 3/1/16 Tue 3/29/16 4 Tue 3/1/16 Tue 3/29/16

15 Develop 
Waste/Borrow/Staging Sites

48 days Mon 11/30/15 Wed 2/3/16 2 Mon
11/30/15

Wed 2/3/16

16 Traffic Control Plan Review 
For Approval

35 days Thu 2/11/16 Thu 3/31/16 6 Thu 2/11/16 Thu 3/31/16

17 Structural Steel For Review 20 days Mon 3/14/16 Fri 4/8/16 7 Mon 3/14/16 Fri 4/8/16

18 Vermont Joint For Review 67.25 days Mon 3/14/16 Fri 5/13/16 8 Mon 3/14/16 Fri 5/13/16

19 Bridge/Approach Rail For 
Review

19 days Fri 1/22/16 Thu 2/18/16 9 Fri 1/22/16 Thu 2/18/16

20 Bearing Device For Review 19 days Fri 1/22/16 Thu 2/18/16 10 Fri 1/22/16 Thu 2/18/16

11/16

11/30

Matt Montgomery

Ruggles

Carrara

B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B
NovemberDecember January February March April May June July August SeptemberOctober

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

Deadline

Critical

Critical Split

Baseline

Baseline Milestone

Baseline Summary

Progress

Page 1

Project: Waitsfield BRF 013-4(39).
Date: Sun 6/19/16

cwilliams
Vaot Accepted



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Actual Start Actual Finish

21 Precast Structures For 
Review

50 days Tue 4/12/16 Mon 5/16/16 11 Tue 4/12/16 Mon 5/16/16

22 Retaining Wall For Review 34 days Wed 2/3/16 Tue 3/22/16 12 Wed 2/3/16 Tue 3/22/16

23 MSE System For Review 22 days Tue 1/19/16 Thu 2/18/16 13 Tue 1/19/16 Thu 2/18/16

24 Fabricate Structural Steel 20.53 wks Fri 4/8/16 Sun 6/19/16 17 Fri 4/8/16 Sun 6/19/16

25 Fabricate Vermont Joint 4 wks Fri 5/13/16 Fri 5/27/16 18 Fri 5/13/16 NA

26 Fabricate Bridge/Approach 
Rail

14 wks Fri 2/19/16 Thu 5/5/16 19 NA NA

27 Fabricate Bearing Devices 83.25 days Fri 2/19/16 Fri 5/13/16 20 Fri 2/19/16 Fri 5/13/16

28 Fabricate Precast Structures 10 wks Mon 5/16/16 Sat 6/18/16 21 Mon 5/16/16 Sat 6/18/16

29 Fabricate Retaining Wall 55.25 days Wed 3/30/16 Fri 5/13/16 22 Wed 3/30/16 Fri 5/13/16

30 Fabricate MSE System 61.25 days Tue 3/22/16 Fri 5/13/16 23 Tue 3/22/16 Fri 5/13/16

31 Begin Construction Season, 
Begin Mobilizing  

0 days Fri 4/15/16 Fri 4/15/16 15,14,16 Fri 4/15/16 Fri 4/15/16

32 Begin Bridge Closure 
Period, 7Am, Open Detour

0 days Sun 6/19/16 Sun 6/19/16 25,26,27,28,29,30,24 Sun 6/19/16 Sun 6/19/16

33 Install EPSC Plan 5 days Fri 4/15/16 Mon 4/18/16 31 Fri 4/15/16 Mon 4/18/16

34 Install Traffic Control Plan 5 days Mon 4/18/16 Thu 4/21/16 33 Mon 4/18/16 Thu 4/21/16

35 Prepare 
Waste/Borrow/Staging 
Areas

14 days Thu 4/21/16 Sat 4/30/16 34 Thu 4/21/16 Sat 4/30/16

36 Letter to the State defining 
BCP

1.13 days Fri 5/27/16 Fri 5/27/16 Fri 5/27/16 Fri 5/27/16

37 Public Information Meeting 9 hrs Wed 5/18/16 Wed 5/18/16 36 Wed 5/18/16 Wed 5/18/16

38 Meet With River 
Management Engineer 
Jaron Borg

9 hrs Tue 5/3/16 Tue 5/3/16 36 Tue 5/3/16 Tue 5/3/16

39 Submitt Erection Plan, Steel 
and Precast

3.13 days Thu 6/16/16 Fri 6/17/16 Thu 6/16/16 Fri 6/17/16

4/15

6/19

B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B M E B
NovemberDecember January February March April May June July August SeptemberOctober

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

Deadline

Critical

Critical Split

Baseline

Baseline Milestone

Baseline Summary

Progress

Page 2

Project: Waitsfield BRF 013-4(39).
Date: Sun 6/19/16



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Actual Start Actual Finish

40 Begin Instream Work 0 days Wed 6/1/16 Wed 6/1/16 Wed 6/1/16 Wed 6/1/16

41 Begin Maintaining One Lane
Traffic

0 days Wed 5/18/16 Wed 5/18/16 35 Wed 5/18/16 Wed 5/18/16

42 Begin Clearing Crane Pads 5 days Fri 4/15/16 Mon 4/18/16 31 Fri 4/15/16 Mon 4/18/16

43 Stock Pile Subbase 
materials and Stone Fill

14 days Fri 4/15/16 Mon 4/25/16 31 Fri 4/15/16 Mon 4/25/16

44 Remove Pavement 11+00 - 
13+50

9 hrs Mon 5/23/16 Mon 5/23/16 41 Mon 5/23/16 Mon 5/23/16

45 Grub 11+00 - 13+25 LT 9 hrs Thu 5/26/16 Thu 5/26/16 44 Thu 5/26/16 Thu 5/26/16

46 Excavate 11+00 - 13+50 2.88 days Wed 5/25/16 Thu 5/26/16 45 Wed 5/25/16 Thu 5/26/16

47 Construct Fill/Place Subbase
11+00 - 13+50

2.88 days Wed 5/25/16 Thu 5/26/16 45,43 Wed 5/25/16 Thu 5/26/16

48 Install Geo Fabric, Stone Fill,
Grubbing13+00 - 13+25

12 hrs Thu 5/26/16 Fri 5/27/16 47,46 NA NA

49 Remove Pavement 15+0 - 
17+50

9 hrs Mon 5/23/16 Mon 5/23/16 48 Mon 5/23/16 Mon 5/23/16

50 Grub 15+50 - 17+00 9 hrs Tue 5/24/16 Tue 5/24/16 49 Tue 5/24/16 Tue 5/24/16

51 Excavate 15+50 - 17+50 2.88 days Mon 5/23/16 Tue 5/24/16 50 Mon 5/23/16 Tue 5/24/16

52 Construct Fill/Place Subbase
115+50 - 17+50

2.88 days Mon 5/23/16 Tue 5/24/16 50 Mon 5/23/16 Tue 5/24/16

53 Construct Causeway 5 days Wed 6/1/16 Fri 6/3/16 52,51,40 Wed 6/1/16 Fri 6/3/16

54 Remove Bridge Pavement 6 hrs Sun 6/19/16 Sun 6/19/16 32 NA NA

55 Bridge Concrete Deck, 
Abutment to Pier

12 hrs Sun 6/19/16 Mon 6/20/16 54 NA NA

56 Bridge Concrete Deck, Pier 
to Abutment

12 hrs Mon 6/20/16 Mon 6/20/16 55 NA NA

57 Remove Beam 1 12 hrs Tue 6/21/16 Tue 6/21/16 56,53,42 NA NA

58 Remove Beam 2 12 hrs Tue 6/21/16 Wed 6/22/16 57 NA NA

59 Remove Beam 3 12 hrs Wed 6/22/16 Thu 6/23/16 58 NA NA

6/1

5/18
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Actual Start Actual Finish

60 Remove Beam 4 12 hrs Thu 6/23/16 Thu 6/23/16 59 NA NA

61 Remove Old Abutments 4 hrs Fri 6/24/16 Fri 6/24/16 60 NA NA

62 Structure Excavation Earth 
Abutment 1

4 hrs Fri 6/24/16 Fri 6/24/16 61 NA NA

63 Solid Rock Excavation, 
Roadway

8 hrs Fri 6/24/16 Fri 6/24/16 62 NA NA

64 Solid Rock Excavation, 
Bridge

8 hrs Sat 6/25/16 Sat 6/25/16 63 NA NA

65 Unclassified Channel 
Excavation to 720.00

8 hrs Sat 6/25/16 Sat 6/25/16 64 NA NA

66 Blast Ledge, Abutment 1 12 hrs Sun 6/26/16 Sun 6/26/16 65 NA NA

67 Hoe Ram ledge to Grade 12 hrs Sun 6/26/16 Sun 6/26/16 65 NA NA

68 Pour Abutment 1 Sub 
Footing, cure 12hr

12 hrs Sun 6/26/16 Mon 6/27/16 67 NA NA

69 Structure Excavation Earth 
Abutment 2

12 hrs Fri 6/24/16 Fri 6/24/16 61 NA NA

70 Unclassified Channel 
Excavation Abutment 2

12 hrs Sat 6/25/16 Sat 6/25/16 69 NA NA

71 Partial Geofabric and Stone 
Fill abutment 2

12 hrs Sat 6/25/16 Sun 6/26/16 70 NA NA

72 Drive  Piles 1,2,3,4,and5 12 hrs Sun 6/26/16 Mon 6/27/16 71 NA NA

73 Drive Piles 6,7,8,9,and 10 12 hrs Mon 6/27/16 Mon 6/27/16 72 NA NA

74 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 1

12 hrs Mon 6/27/16 Tue 6/28/16 68 NA NA

75 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 1

12 hrs Tue 6/28/16 Tue 6/28/16 74 NA NA

76 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 1

12 hrs Wed 6/29/16 Wed 6/29/16 75 NA NA

77 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 1, Backfill

12 hrs Wed 6/29/16 Thu 6/30/16 76 NA NA

78 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 2

12 hrs Tue 6/28/16 Tue 6/28/16 73 NA NA

79 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 2

12 hrs Tue 6/28/16 Wed 6/29/16 78 NA NA
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Actual Start Actual Finish

80 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 2

12 hrs Wed 6/29/16 Thu 6/30/16 79 NA NA

81 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 2

12 hrs Thu 6/30/16 Thu 6/30/16 80 NA NA

82 Backfill Abutment 2, MSE, 
Retaining Wall

12 hrs Thu 6/30/16 Thu 6/30/16 80 NA NA

83 Backfill Abutment 2, MSE, 
Retaining Wall

12 hrs Fri 7/1/16 Fri 7/1/16 82 NA NA

84 Backfill Abutment 2, MSE, 
Retaining Wall

12 hrs Fri 7/1/16 Sat 7/2/16 83 NA NA

85 Set Bearing Devices, 
Abutment 1

12 hrs Fri 7/1/16 Sat 7/2/16 76,83 NA NA

86 Set Bearing Devices, 
Abutment 2

12 hrs Sat 7/2/16 Sun 7/3/16 85 NA NA

87 Set Structural Steel 12 hrs Sun 7/3/16 Sun 7/3/16 86,39 NA NA

88 Set Structural Steel 12 hrs Mon 7/4/16 Mon 7/4/16 87 NA NA

89 Set Structural Steel 12 hrs Mon 7/4/16 Tue 7/5/16 88 NA NA

90 Set Structural Steel 12 hrs Tue 7/5/16 Wed 7/6/16 89 NA NA

91 Set Structural Steel 12 hrs Wed 7/6/16 Wed 7/6/16 90 NA NA

92 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 1, Back walls

12 hrs Thu 7/7/16 Thu 7/7/16 91 NA NA

93 Set Precast Structures 
Abutment 2, Back walls

12 hrs Thu 7/7/16 Fri 7/8/16 92 NA NA

94 Set Deck Panels 12 hrs Thu 7/7/16 Thu 7/7/16 91 NA NA

95 Set Deck Panels 12 hrs Thu 7/7/16 Fri 7/8/16 94 NA NA

96 Form Overhang 12 hrs Fri 7/8/16 Sat 7/9/16 95 NA NA

97 Form Overhang 12 hrs Sat 7/9/16 Sat 7/9/16 96 NA NA

98 Form Fascia 12 hrs Sun 7/10/16 Sun 7/10/16 97 NA NA

99 Attach Shear Connectors 12 hrs Fri 7/8/16 Sat 7/9/16 95 NA NA
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Actual Start Actual Finish

100 Concrete, High Performance
Class AA, cure 3 days

12 hrs Sat 7/9/16 Sat 7/9/16 99 NA NA

101 Set Deck Reinforcing Steel 12 hrs Sun 7/10/16 Mon 7/11/16 100,98 NA NA

102 Set Deck Reinforcing Steel 12 hrs Mon 7/11/16 Tue 7/12/16 101 NA NA

103 Set Up Deck Machine 12 hrs Tue 7/12/16 Tue 7/12/16 102 NA NA

104 Set Vermont Joint 12 hrs Tue 7/12/16 Tue 7/12/16 102 NA NA

105 Backfill Abutment Back 
walls

12 hrs Sun 7/10/16 Sun 7/10/16 100,93 NA NA

106 Place Deck Concrete, High 
Performance Class A, 10 day
cure

8 hrs Wed 7/13/16 Wed 7/13/16 103 NA NA

107 Set Abutment 1 Approach 
Slabs

12 hrs Wed 7/13/16 Thu 7/14/16 106,77,105 NA NA

108 Set Abutment 2 Approach 
Slabs

12 hrs Thu 7/14/16 Thu 7/14/16 107,84,105 NA NA

109 Place Ultra High 
Performance Concrete

12 hrs Fri 7/15/16 Fri 7/15/16 108 NA NA

110 Place Ultra High 
Performance Concrete

12 hrs Fri 7/15/16 Sat 7/16/16 109 NA NA

111 Construct Roadway 
Approaches Abutment 2

12 hrs Sat 7/16/16 Sun 7/17/16 110 NA NA

112 Construct Roadway 
Approaches Abutment 2

12 hrs Sun 7/17/16 Sun 7/17/16 111 NA NA

113 Construct Roadway 
Approaches Abutment 2

12 hrs Mon 7/18/16 Mon 7/18/16 112 NA NA

114 Construct Roadway 
Approaches Abutment 1

12 hrs Mon 7/18/16 Tue 7/19/16 113 NA NA

115 Construct Roadway 
Approaches abutment 1

12 hrs Tue 7/19/16 Wed 7/20/16 114 NA NA

116 Construct Roadway 
Approaches Abutment 1

12 hrs Wed 7/20/16 Wed 7/20/16 115 NA NA

117 Construct Roadway 
Approaches Abutment 1

12 hrs Thu 7/21/16 Thu 7/21/16 116 NA NA

118 Form Bridge Curb LT 12 hrs Thu 7/14/16 Thu 7/14/16 106FS+1 day NA NA
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Actual Start Actual Finish

119 Form Bridge Curb RT 12 hrs Thu 7/14/16 Fri 7/15/16 118 NA NA

120 Set Bridge Rail Anchors 12 hrs Fri 7/15/16 Sat 7/16/16 119 NA NA

121 Place Bridge Curb Concrete,
High Performance Class A 
(85% Strength, 5 day cure)

12 hrs Sun 7/17/16 Sun 7/17/16 120,104,106FS+7 
days

NA NA

122 Strip Curb Forms 12 hrs Sun 7/17/16 Mon 7/18/16 121 NA NA

123 Place High Performance 
Concrete, Rapid Set at 
Vermont Joint, 12 hr cure

12 hrs Mon 7/18/16 Tue 7/19/16 122,110 NA NA

124 Install Bridge Rail Post 12 hrs Tue 7/19/16 Tue 7/19/16 123 NA NA

125 Install Bridge Rail  12 hrs Wed 7/20/16 Wed 7/20/16 124 NA NA

126 Install Bridge Rail 12 hrs Wed 7/20/16 Thu 7/21/16 125 NA NA

127 Install Bridge Rail 12 hrs Thu 7/21/16 Fri 7/22/16 126 NA NA

128 Install Bridge Rail 12 hrs Fri 7/22/16 Fri 7/22/16 127 NA NA

129 Cold Plane Approaches 16 hrs Thu 7/21/16 Fri 7/22/16 117,126 NA NA

130 Pave Base Course Approach 
1

12 hrs Fri 7/22/16 Sat 7/23/16 129 NA NA

131 Pave Base Course Approach 
2

12 hrs Sat 7/23/16 Sun 7/24/16 130 NA NA

132 End BCP July 20th, Close 
Detour

0 days Sun 7/24/16 Sun 7/24/16 131 NA NA

133 Install Granite Curbs 24 hrs Sun 7/24/16 Mon 7/25/16 131 NA NA

134 Install Partial Approach Rail 
Abutment 1

1 day Sun 7/24/16 Sun 7/24/16 131,126 NA NA

135 Install Partial Approach Rail 
Abutment 2

1 day Sun 7/24/16 Mon 7/25/16 134 NA NA

136 Finish Channel Abutment 1 15 days Mon 7/25/16 Wed 8/3/16 135 NA NA

137 Finish Channel Abutment 2 15 days Wed 8/3/16 Sat 8/13/16 136 NA NA

7/24
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Actual Start Actual Finish

138 Remove Old Pier 5 days Sat 8/13/16 Wed 8/17/16 137 NA NA

139 Remove Temporary 
Causeway

5 days Wed 8/17/16 Sat 8/20/16 138 NA NA

140 Remove Crane Pads 
Abutment 1&2

10 days Sat 8/13/16 Sat 8/20/16 137 NA NA

141 Longitudinal  Groove the 
Deck

15 hrs Sat 8/20/16 Mon 8/22/16 140 NA NA

142 Install Remainder Approach 
Rail

5 days Sat 8/20/16 Tue 8/23/16 140 NA NA

143 Install Steel Beam Guard 
Rail

15 days Wed 8/24/16 Fri 9/2/16 142 NA NA

144 Pave Type IVS, Top 5 days Fri 9/2/16 Tue 9/6/16 143 NA NA

145 Line Stripe 5 days Tue 9/6/16 Fri 9/9/16 141,144 NA NA

146 Top Soil, Seed & Mulch 
Slopes

10 days Fri 9/9/16 Thu 9/15/16 145 NA NA

147 Improve EPSC 28 days Fri 9/16/16 Mon 10/10/16 146 NA NA

148 Contract Completion Date 
9/30/2016

0 days Mon 10/10/16 Mon 10/10/16 147 NA NA 10/10
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